CY7C1460SV33
36-Mbit (1M × 36) Pipelined SRAM with
NoBL™ Architecture
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 198 Champion Court • San Jose, CA 95134-1709 • 408-943-2600
Document Number: 001-43803 Rev. *F  Revised March 18, 2016
36-Mbit (1M × 36) Pipelined SRAM with NoBL™ Architecture
Features
■ Pin compatible and functionally equivalent to ZBT™

CY7C1460SV33
Document Number: 001-43803 Rev. *F Page 14 of 19
Ordering Code Definitions
Ordering Information
Not all of the speed, package and temperature ranges are available. Please contact your local sales representative or visit
www.cypress.com for actual products offered.
Speed
(MHz) Ordering Code Package
Diagram Part and Package Type Operating
Range
200 CY7C1460SV33-200AXC 51-85050 100-pin TQFP (14 × 20 × 1.4 mm) Pb-free Commercial
Temperature Range:
C = Commercial
Pb-free
Package Type:
A = 100-pin TQFP
Frequency Range: 200 MHz
V33 = 3.3 V
Die Revision
Part Identifier: 1460 = PL, 1Mb × 36 (36 Mb)
Technology Code: C = CMOS
Marketing Code: 7 = SRAM
Company ID: CY = Cypress
CCY 1460 S - 200 AC V337 X
CY7C1460SV33
Document Number: 001-43803 Rev. *F Page 15 of 19
Package Diagrams
Figure 6.  100-pin TQFP (14 × 20 × 1.4 mm) A100RA Package Outline, 51-85050
51-85050 *E
CY7C1460SV33
Document Number: 001-43803 Rev. *F Page 16 of 19
Acronyms Document Conventions
Units of MeasureAcronym Description
CMOS Complementary Metal Oxide Semiconductor
I/O Input/Output
LSB Least Significant Bit
MSB Most Significant Bit
OE Output Enable
SRAM Static Random Access Memory
TQFP Thin Quad Flat Pack
TTL Transistor-Transistor Logic
WE Write Enable
Symbol Unit of Measure
°C degree Celsius
MHz megahertz
µA microampere
mA milliampere
mm millimeter
ms millisecond
mV millivolt
ns nanosecond
 ohm
% percent
pF picofarad
V volt
W watt
CY7C1460SV33
Document Number: 001-43803 Rev. *F Page 17 of 19
Document History Page
Document Title: CY7C1460SV33, 36-Mbit (1M × 36) Pipelined SRAM with NoBL™ Architecture
Document Number: 001-43803
Rev. ECN No. Issue Date Orig. of
Change Description of Change
** 1897686 See ECN VKN /
AESA
New data sheet.
*A 2082846 See ECN VKN Changed status from Preliminary to Final.
*B 2950609 06/11/2010 NJY Updated Functional Description (Removed CY7C1462SV33, and
CY7C1464SV33 related information).
Removed Logic Block Diagram – CY7C1462SV33.
Removed Logic Block Diagram – CY7C1464SV33.
Updated Pin Configurations (Removed CY7C1462SV33, and CY7C1464SV33
related information).